

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1736 OF 2007 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

JALPAT RAI &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 8955/2008 (appln(s) for bail)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Adhitya Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Criminal Appeal No. 1736/2007

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Appeal admitted.

Criminal M.P.No.8955/2008

Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for  
the appellants submit that appellant No.1 Jalpat Rai is 78 years  
of age and has already undergone about three years of  
imprisonment. Further, it is submitted that co-accused has

2

already been granted bail.

In this view of the matter and on consideration of the  
totality of the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it  
appropriate to suspend the sentence of the appellant No. 1  
on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs. 20,000/-  
with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of  
Additional Sessions Judge, Jind, Haryana in Sessions Case No.

80 of 2003. Order accordingly.

Criminal M.P. No. 8955 of 2008 stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master